STATE OF CONNECTICUT
DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL
HEALTH AND ADDICTION SERVICES

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Contractor: Yale University

Contractor Address: 25 Science Park, 3™ Floor, 150 Munson St., New Haven, CT 06511-3572
Contract Number: 16MHAG6005

Amendment Number: 1

Amount as Amended: $18,212,388

Contract Term as Amended: July 1, 2015-June 30, 2016

The contract between Yale University (the "Contractor") and the Connecticut Department of
Mental Health and Addiction Services (the “Department” or "Agency"), which was last
executed by the parties on effective date: 9/1/15 is hereby amended as follows:

1. Maximum Contract Amount: The total maximum amount payable under this contract is
increased by $56,000 from $18,156,388 to $18,212,388.

»  Funding is added to increase staffing allocated to the Alternative Drug Intervention
and Women’s Jail Diversion Programs, per the contractor’s Staffing Plan and Line
Item Budget, submitted to and approved by the Department.

All terms and conditions of the original Contract, and any subsequent amendments thereto, which were
not modified by this Amendment remain in full force and effect.

Page 1 of 2



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Contract amendment by their duly authorized

representatives with full knowledge of and agreement with its terms and conditions.
Contractor

Yale University

Confractor
L L £ 3 f ) tf ook { ) ﬁ Lo
Signature Date
Maneesha Joshi, Lead Contract Manager
Name and Title of Authorized Official
Connecticut Department of Mental Health and Addiction Services
Signature Date

Miriam Delphin-Rittmon, Ph.D.. Commissioner

Name and Title of Authorized Official

Connecticut Attorney General approved as to form:

W\ SPQCI\/ (on n&-t/

Sl

Signature Title

Rob ol W Clark

Page 2 of 2

Date



Yale OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

KIMBERLY M. GOFPF-CREWS
Secretary and Vice President for Student Life

PO Bpx 208230 New Haven CT 06520-8230
T 203 432-6602 P 203 432-7307
kimberly.goff-crews@yale.cdu

courier
Woodbridge Hall

105 Wall Strect

New Haven CT 06511

April 16, 2015

Joseph Rubin

Associate Attorney General
Office of the Attorney General
State of Connecticut

55 Blm Street

Hartford, Connecticut 06106

As Secretary and Vice President for Student Life of Yale University, I hereby certify
that, as of the above date, the following University officials and staff have been authorized to
sign contracts (and amendments thereto) between Yale University and the State of
Connecticut:

Peter Salovey, President (all contracts);

Shauna R. King, Vice President for Finance and Business Operations (all
contracts), ‘

Bruce D). Alexander, Vice President for New Haven and State Affairs and
Campus Development (contracts related to ownership and management of
real property and University facilities);

Michael A, Peel, Vice President for Human Resources and Administration
(contracts related to human resources, organizational
development, labor relations and diversity and other non-academic and
administrative work);

Stephen C. Murphy, Associate Vice President for Finance (all contracts
up to $5,000,000);

Deborah A. Armitage, Associate Controller (all contracts up to
$250,000);

Janet E. Lindner, Associate Vice President for Administration (contracts up to
$500,000 related to human resources and administrative services,
transportation matters, and the student work study program);



Joseph Rubin
Associate Attorney General
April 16, 2015

Page 2

Cynthia L. Walker, Deputy Dean for Finance and Administration of the
Yale School of Medicine (contracts up to $500,000 except for:
sponsored research contracts, contracts relating to facilities
management and operations, contracts relating to intellectual
property, technology transfer, and material transfer agreements);

John A, Mayes, II., Associate Vice President and Chief Procurement
Officer (purchase orders, contracts and other agreements up to
$5 million for goods or services purchased by the University);

Christopher Mihok, Director Purchasing Services (purchase orders,
contracts and other agreements up to $1 million for goods or
services purchased by the University);

Courtney E. Barnikow, Contract Manager, Procurement Department
(purchase orders, contracts and other agreements up to $250,000
for goods or services purchased by the University);

Andrew B. Rudezynski, Associate Vice President for Research Administration
{grants and contracts for support of research, and related documents);

Donald Deyo, Director, Corporate Contracts and Export Control Licensing,
Grant and Contract Administration (grants and contracts for support of
research, and related documents);

Tracy Coston, Assistant Director, Grant and Contract Administration (grants
and contracts for support of research, and related documents);

Amy Ellis, Inferim Associate Director, Grant and Contract Administration (grants
and contracts for suppoit of research, and related documents);

Tanisha Asbery, Sr. Contract Manager, Grant and Contract
Administration (grants and contracts for support of research, and
related documents);

Christopher Browe, Lead Contract Manager, Grant and Contract
Administration (grants and contracts for support of research, and
related documents);

Jeffrey E. McGuinness, Sr. Contract Manager, Grant and Confract
Administration (grants and contracts for support of research, and
related documents);

Cynthia Kane, Associate Director, Grant and Contract Administration
(grants and contracts for support of research, and related
docurnents);



Joseph Rubin

Associate Attorney General

April 16, 2015

Page3 - , .

Lauren Pite, Sr. Manager, Grant and Contract Administration, (grants
and contracts for support of research, and related documents);

Maneesha Joshi, Lead Contract Manager, Grant and Contract Administration,
(grants and contracts for support of research and related documents);

Cheryl Magoveny, Sr. Manager, Grant and Contract Administration (grants
and confracts for support of research, -and related documents);

Nancy Kendrick, Associate Director, Financial Reporting and Analysis
(financial and accounting documents related to contracts for
support of research, and related documents);

Lan H. Virasak, Assistant Director, Cash Management and Receivables
(financial and accounting documents related to contracts for
support of research, and related documents)

Kenechia Clarke, Manager, Financial Reporting and Analysis (financial
and accounting documents related to contracts for support of
research, and related documents);

The By-Laws of Yale University, duly adopted by the Yale Corporation,
authorize the President and the Vice President for Finance and Business Operations to
execute and deliver contracts on behalf of the University, including, without limitation,
contracts with the State of Connecticut and amendments thereto, and authorize the Vice
President for Finance and Business Operations to delegate that authority to his or her
subordinates, With the approval of the Yale Corporation, the Vice President for New
Haven and State Affairs and Campus Development and the Vice President for Human
Resources and Administration have been authorized (in the areas indicated above), to
execute and deliver contracts on behalf of the University, including, without limitation,
contracts with the State of Connecticut and amendments thereto, and to delegate such
authority to their subordinates listed above (or to delegate such authority to their
subordinates together with the authority to subdelegate to certain individuals above).
Such delegations of authority and the Corporation approval remain in full force and
effect.

Tunderstand the State will rely on this certification for any contracts or
amendments signed by any of the above-named officials for a one-year period beginning
as of the date first written above unless you receive a written notice from me (or my
successor as Secretary of Yale University) notifying you that the authority of one of more
of them has lapsed. For any contract signed by one of these officials during that period,
Yale University waives any claim that the contract was signed without authority, unless
you have received such a notice.

At the end of the one-year period, this certification will be replaced by another
certification for the following year. Please sign this letier below and return one original
to me to indicate your acceptance of this updated certification on behalf of the State of
Connecticut,



Joseph Rubin
Associate Attorney General
April 16, 2015

Page 4
Thank you.
Sincerely,
Sceretary & Vice-President for Student Life
ACCEPERED:
QA ol
Jogeph Rubin T/
ciate Attorney General
cc:  B. Alexander D. Florin C. Mihok
D. Armitage A. Greenwald S. Murphy
T. Asbery M. Joshi M. Peel
C. Barnikow C. Kane L. Pite
R. Bienstock N. Kendrick A. Rudczynski
C. Browe S. King P. Salovey
T. Coston J, Lindner M. Varughese
K. Clarke C. Magoveny L. Virasak
D. Deyo M. Massa C. Walker
A. Dreier I. Mayes

A. Ellis

J. McGuinness



QPM Ethics Form 1

Rev, 5-26-15

Page 1 of 2
 LEEE S <
44, STATE OF CONNECTICUT
:,«g;‘: '{‘;L GIFT AND CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTION CERTIFICATION

Written or electronic certification to accompany a State contract with a value of $50,000 or
more, pursuant to C.G.S. §§ 4-250, 4-252(c) and 9-612(1)(2) and Governor Dannel P. Malloy's
Executive Order 49.

INSTRUCTIONS:

Complete all sections of the form. Attach additlonal pages, if necessary, to provide full disclosure about any
lawful campaign contributions made to campaigns of candidates for statewide public office or the General
Assembly, as described hereln. Sign and date the form, under oath, In the presence of a Commissioner of

the

Superior Court or Notary Public. submit the completed form to the awarding State agency at the time

of initial contract execution and If there Is a change In the Information contained In the most recently filed
certification, such person shall submit an updated certification elther (1) not later than thirty (30) days after

the

effective date of such change or (i) upon the submittal of any new bid or proposal for a contract,

whichever is earlier. Such person shall also submit an accurate, updated certification not later than fourteen
days after the twelve-month anniversary of the most recently flied certification or updated certification.

CHECK ONE: K] Initial Certification [0 12 Month Anniversary Update (Multi-year contracts only.)

1 Updated Certification because of change of information contained in the most
recently filed certification or twelve-month anniversary update,

GIFT CERTIFICATICN;:

As used in this certification, the following terms have the meaning set forth below:

.
2)

3)
4)

5)
6)

wcontract” means that contract between the State of Connecticut {and/or one or more of it agencies or
instrumentalities) and the Contractor, attached hereto, or as otherwise deseribed by the awarding State
agency below; '

If this Is an Inittal Cettification, “Execution Date” means the date the Contract Is fully executed by, and
becomes effective between, the partles; if this Is a twelve-month anniversary update, “Execution Date”
means the date this certification Is signed by the Contractor;

sContractor” means the person, firm or corporation named as the contactor helow;

»applicable Public Official or State Employee” means any public officlal or state employee described in
C.G.S. §4-252(c)(1){i) or (II);

“Gift” has the same meaning given that term In C.G,S. § 4-250(1);

“principals or Key Personnel” means and refers to those principais and key personnet of the Contractor,
and Its or their agents, as described in C.G.5. §§ 4-250(5) and 4-252{c)(1)}(B) and (C}.

I, the undersigned, am a Principal or Key Personnel of the person, firm or corporation authorized to execute

this

certification on behalf of the Contractor, I hereby certify that, no gifts were made by (A) such person,

firm, corporation, (B} any principals and key personnel of the person firm or corporation who participate
substantially in preparing bids, proposals or negotiating state contracts or (C) any agent of such, firen,
corporation, or principals or key personnel who participates substantially in preparing bids, proposals or
negotiating state contracts, to (iy any public official or state employee of the state agency or quasi-public
agency soliciting bids or proposais for state contracts who particlpates substantially in the preparation of bid
solicitations or request for proposais for state contracts or the negotiation or award of state contracts or (if)

any

public official or state employee of any other state agency, who has supervisory or appointing authority

over such state agency or quasi-public agency.

I further certify that no Principals or Key Personnel know of any action by the Contractor to circumvent (or
which would result In the circumvention of) the above certification regarding Gifts by providing for any other
Principals, Key Personnel, officials, or employees of the Contractor, or its or their agents, to make a Gift to

any

Applicable Public Official or State Employee. I further certify that the Contractor made the bid or

proposal for the Contract without fraud or collusion with any person.



_Rev, 5-26-15

OPM Ethics Form 1
Page 2 of 2

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTION CERTIFICATION:

I further certify that, on or after January 1, 2011, neither the Contractor nor any of its principais, as defined
in C.G.S. § 9-612(f}(1), has made any campaign contributions to, or solicited any contributions on behalf
of, any exploratory committee, candidate committee, political committee, or party committee established
by, or supporting or authorized to support, any candidate for statewide public office, In violation of C.G.5. §
9-632(f(2)(A). I further certify that all lawful campaign contributions that have been rmade on or after
January 1, 2011 by the Contractor or any of Its principals, as defined in C.G.5. § 9-612(f)(1), to, or solicited
on behalf of, any exploratory committee, candidate committee, political committee, or party committee
established by, or supporting or authorized to support any candidates for statewide public office or the

General Assembly, are listed below:

Lawful Campaign Contributions to Candidates for Statewide Public Office:

Contribution . .
Date Name of Contributor Recipient Value Description

Lawful Campaign Contributions to Candidates for the General’Assembly:

Contribution

Date Name of Contributor Recipient Value Description

Sworn as true to the best of my knowiedge and belief, subject to the penalties of false statement,

_Yale University '
7 Maneesha Joshi
Printed Contractor Name Printed Name of Authorized Official
Ly 4

Signature of Autharized Official

February

Subscribed and aqknowledged before me this . day of Y 20 16 ’

y L b e A

Commissioner of the Superior.Court ((_or Nz Rarkicy

Patricia Ingellis Juris # 405665

My Commission Expires NA.




Form C
07-08-2009

,g‘%f STATE OF CONNECTICUT
iﬁ& NONDISCRIMINATION CERTIFICATION — Affidavit By Entity

gﬁaﬁg = For Contracts Valued at $50,000 or More

Documentation in the form of an affidavit siened under penalty of false statement by a chief executive
officer, president,_chairperson, member, or other corporate officer duly authorized to adopt corporate,
company, or partvership palicy that certifies the contractor complies with the nondiscriminaiion
agreements and warranties under Connecticut General Statutes §§ 4a-60¢aj(1) and 4a-60a(aj(1), as
amended

INSTRUCTIONS:

For use by an entity (corporation, limited liability company, or partnership) when entering into any contract
type with the State of Connecticut valued at $50,000 or more for any year of the contract. Complete all
sections of the form. Sign form in the presence of a Cornmissioner of Superior Court or Notary Public.
Submit to the awarding State agency prior to contract execution.

AFFIDAVIT:

I, the undersigned, am over the age of eighteen (18) and understand and appreciate the obligations of

an oath., Iam Lead Confract Manager of Yale University , an entity
Signatory’s Title Name of Entity
duly formed and existing under the laws of Connecticut

Name of State or Commonwealth
I certify that I am authorized to execute and deliver this affidavit on behalf of

Yale University and that Yale Unjversity.
Name of Entity Name of Entity

has a policy in place that complies with the nondiscrimination agreements and warranties of Connecticut

General Statutes §§ 4a-60(a)(1)and 4a-60a(a)(1), as amended.
Lk

f; aya
NI AN

11 “"
Authorized Signatéry
Maneesha Joshi
Printed Name

ey
Sworn and subscribed to before me on this ___ ™~ day of February ; 2016,
% 7 i

DA, L

Commissioner of the SuperiorCourt Commission Expiration Date

Patricia Ingellis



QOPM Ethics Form 5 Rev, 3-28-14

%aw%:i
il #{  STATE OF CONNECTICUT
""f&é o J}A CONSULTING AGREEMENT AFFIDAVIT

Affidavit to uecompany a bid or proposal for the purchase of goods and services with a value of $30,000 or
miove it a calendar or fiscal year, pursuant ta Connecticut General Statutes §§ 4a-81{e) and 42-81{b). For
sole source or no bid contracts the form is submitied at time of contract execution.

INSTRUCTIONS:

If the bidder or vendor has entered into a consulting agreement, as defined by Connecticut
General Statutes § 4a-81(b)(1): Complete all sections of the form. If the bidder or contractor has
entered into more than one such consulting agreement, use a separate form for each agreement, Sign and
date the form in the presence of a Commissioner of the Superior Court or Notary Public. If the bidder or
contractor has not eniered into a consulting agreement, as defined by Connecticut General
Statutes § 4a-81(b)(1): Complete only the shaded section of the form. Sign and date the form in the
presence of a Commissioner of the Superior Court or Notary Public.

Submit completed form to the awarding State agency with bid or proposal. For a sole source award, submit
completed forim to the awarding State agency at the time of contract execution.

This affidavit must be amended if there is any change in the information contained in the most recently filed
affidavit not [ater than (i) thirty days after the effective date of any such change or {ii) upon the submittal of
any new bid or proposal, whichever is earlier. .

AFFIDAVIT: [Number of Affidavits Sworn and Subscribed On This Day: ___ 1_ ]

1, the undersigned, hereby swear that I am a principal or key personnel of the bidder or contractor awarded
a contract, as described in Connecticut General Statutes § 4a-81(b), or that I am the individual awarded
such a contract who is authorized to execute such contract. I further swear that I have not entered into any
consulting agreement in connection with such contract, except for the agreement listed below:

Consultant’s Name and Title Name of Firm (if applicable)}

Start Date End Date Cost

Description of Services Provided:

Is the consultant a former State employee or former public official? [[] YES [] NC

If YES:

Name of Former State Agency Termination Date of Employment

Sworn as true to the hest of my knowledge and belief, bject to the penaitles of false statement.
YALE UNIVERSITY N ,{4 ‘ - z
" R Februag w2016
Printed Name of Bidder or Contractor Signature of Principal or Key Personnel Date
Maneesha loshi, Lead Contract Manager .

Printed Name (of above) RN f U Awarding State Agency

Sworn and subscribed before me on this o day of February , 2016

f i
£l e,
Commissioner of the Superlor Court
Patricia Ingellis

A/t

My Commission Expires




: ISSUE DATE (MAM/DD/YYYY)

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE oG
PRODUCER . ) . TS CERTIFICATE 1S ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS
MCIC VERMONT (A RECIPROCAL RISK RETENTION GROUT) UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER TIE
76 8t. Paul Street COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW,

BURLIXNGTON, VT 054021530

COMPANIES AFFORDING COVERAGE
COMPANY A MCIC YERMONT (A RECIPROCAL RISK REYENTION GROUP)
LETTER
COMPANY B
LETTER
INSURED COMPANY C
n

Yale School of Medicine LETTER

20 York Street COMPANY

New Haven, CT 06510 LETTER
COMPANY E
LETTER

NOTICE: This policy is issued by your reciprocal risk retention group. Your reciproeal risk retention group may nof be subjeet to
all of the Insurance laws and regulations of your State. State insurance solvency guaranty funds are not available for your

reciprocal risk retentlon group.
COVERAGES
TWSISTO C[‘.RTI’F\’THAT 'l'l'lE PCILIC[_ INSURANCE LISI'FD B!‘LOW IIAVE BEEN ISSUED ’1'0 THE i\SURED VA\H‘D ABOVE l- OR TH E POLICY PER!OD INDICATED, hOT“’!'E'HSTA\DI\G
"ANYREQUIREMENT, TERM OR CO‘EDH‘IO‘{ OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTUER DOCUMENTE WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE ].hSURAl\CE
*AFFORDED BY THE POLICILS DESC BED HE IS SUBJECT TO ALL TIIE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAYE BEEN REDUCED BY
PAID CLAIMS, : : : R ¥ e

co POLICY POLICY
LR TYPE OF INSURANCE. POLICY NUMBER EFFECTIVE DATE | EXPIRATION DATE LIMITS
(MMDD/YY) QIMDDAYY)
A | GENERAL LIABILITY , N
PRILIG 0110112016 12312016 GENERAL AGGREGATE: Nene
I X COMMERCIAL GENERAT LIABILITY PRODUCTS.COMPOP AGG.: Noae
. I3
X S A‘g’éﬁ occy PERSONAL and ADY ENJURY: $2,500,000
A1 "
OWNERS and CONTRACTOR'S PROT. EACH OCCURRENCE: 2,500,000
PROFESSIONAL LIABILITY FIRE DAMAGE (Any ons fire): $ 1,600,000
MED. EXPENSE {Any one person):
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY
. COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT: $
ANY AUTO
ALL OWNED AUTOS BODILY INJURY
— (Per person): $
SCHEDULED AUTOS
HIRED AUTOS BODILY INJURY s
I (Per zccident):
NON-OWNED AUTOS
GARAGE LIABILITY PROPERTY DAMAGE: $
EXCESS LIABILITY
= EACH GCCURRENCE:
| UMBRELLA FORM
A AGGREGATE:
OTHER THAN UMBRELLA FORM
STATUATORY LIMITS
WORKERS COMPENSATION EACH ACCIDENT: 3
AND DISEASE-POLICY LIMIT: 3
LIABILITY DISEASE-EACH EMPLOYEE: 3
o | OTHER

DESCRIPTION OF OPREATION, S.'LOCATIONS;’VFHICI F.SJ'S!’ECLAL iTLMS (Ll.\llTS MAY BE SUBJECT TO RETE;\'HO\S]
CERTIFICATE HOLDER - CANCELLATION -

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE
THEREQF, THE ISSUTNG COMPANY WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL 30_DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE
‘ . CERTIFICATE BOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO MAIL SUCH NOTICE §HALL TMPOSE NO
State of Connecticut OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE COMPANY, ITS AGENTS OR REPRESENTATIVES.

Dept. of Mental Health and Addiction Services
410 Capital Ave MS #14
Hartford, CT 06106

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE:




