'STATE OF CONNECTICUT
DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL
HEALTH AND ADDICTION SERVICES

CONTRACT AMENDMENT
Contractor: Yale University
Contractor Address: 25 Science Park, 3" Floor, 150 Munson St., New Haven, CT 06511-3572
Contract Number: 16MHAG6005
Amendment Number: 8
Amount as Amended: $79,014,383

Contract Term as Amended: July 1,2015-June 30, 2019

The contract between Yale University (the "Contractor") and the Connecticut Department of
Mental Health and Addiction Services (the “Department” or "Agency"), which was last
executed by the parties on 9/1/15, and subsequently amended on 2/29/16, 4/14/16, 6/8/16, 5/12/17,
6/28/17, 5/4/18 and 6/28/18, is hereby amended as follows:

1. Maximum Contract Amount: The total maximum amount payable under this contract is increased
by $719,570 from $78,294,813 to $79,014,383.

2. Annual Funding Amount: Total funding provided by the Department to the Contractor for State
Fiscal Year 2019 services shall not exceed $20,515,423.

All terms and conditions of the original Contract, and any subsequent amendments thereto, which were
not modified by this Amendment shall remain in full force and effect.

Page 1 of 2



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Contract amendment by their duly authorized
representatives with full knowledge of and agreement with its terms and conditions.

Contractor

Yale University
Contractor

/é)"’""’“‘Z‘L“Y 4/ 0 [

Signature DONALD T. DEYO Date

DIRECTOR, EXPORT CONTROLS AND

...... ot

Name and Title of Authorized Official YALE UNIVERSITY
OFFICGE OF RESEARCH ADMINISTRATION

Connecticut Department of Mental Health and Addiction Services

= A2

Si gnaalre Date

:’wf\f\»\i\ NN \{\LL\J\\\'\‘ W %erii — "“ Lo ' LY

Miriam Delphin-Rittmon, Ph.D., Commissioner

Name and Title of Authorized Official

4Jayf

Date

Si gna’m{e S Title

~~

st /4P pSST. DEPUTY ATTY. GENERAL

Page 2 of 2



